
Retail Waste Steering Committee Contact List 
Retailers 
Organization Contact Phone Email 
CA Retailers 
Association 

Angie Manetti (818) 270-0297 amanetti@calretailers.com 
 

CVS Greg Blount (404) 885-3291 Greg.blount@troutmansanders.com 
CVS Angela Levin  Angela.levin@troutmansanders.com 
CVS Nicole Wilkinson (401) 256-7616 Nicole.wilkinson@cvshealth.com 
CVS Liz Ash (847) 559-4674 Elizabeth.ash@cvshealth.com 
Walmart Wendy Brant (479) 321-8685  Wbrant@walmart.com 
Walmart Myron Eng (949) 636-6008 Myron.eng@walmart.com 

 
Ralph’s Michael Steel (415) 260-7320 msteel@mofo.com 
California Grocers 
Association 

Keri Askew Bailey (916) 448-3545 kbailey@cagrocers.com 

Walgreens Renee Wasserman (415) 956-2828 rwasserman@rio.com 

 
Manufacturers  
Organization Contact Phone Email 
Consumer Specialty 
Products Assc. 

Kristin Power  kpower@cspa.org 

Consumer Specialty 
Products Assc. 

Nicole Quinonez (916) 446-1111 quinonez@mmlobby.com 

Consumer 
Healthcare Products 
Assc. 

Terri Thomas (916) 325-1010 tthomas@thomadv.com 

Personal Care 
Products Council 

Tom Myers  myerst@personalcarecouncil.com 

Personal Care 
Products Council 

Holly Fraumeni  hcf@platinumadvisors.com 
(PCPC) 

 

Reverse Distributors  
Organization Contact Phone Email 
Inmar Kristin Alstad  kristin.alstad@inmar.com 
Inmar Scott Reisch  scott.reisch@hoganlovells.com 
Inmar / Ralph's John Benton (916) 254-5858 benton@calstrat.com 
Costco Gavin Pendleton  gpendleton@costco.com 
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Legislature/State/Local Agencies 
Organization Contact Phone Email 
DTSC Rick Brausch (916) 327-1186 Rick.Brausch@dtsc.ca.gov 
DTSC Keith Kihara  Keith.Kihara@dtsc.ca.gov 
DTSC Jay Cross (916) 322-2861 Jay.Cross@dtsc.ca.gov 
DTSC Valetti Lang  Valetti.Lang@dtsc.ca.gov 
DTSC Megan Cambridge (916) 322-4223 Megan.Cambridge@dtsc.ca.gov 
DTSC Neena 

Sahasrabudhe 
(916) 324-8660 Neena.Sahasrabudhe@dtsc.ca.gov 

DTSC Matt Evans (916) 322-1131 Mathew.Evans@dtsc.ca.gov 
DPH Monica Wagoner (916) 440-7502 Monica.Wagoner@cdph.ca.gov 
DPH Ron Pilorin  Ronald.Pilorin@cdph.ca.gov 
DPH Tommy Asoo  Thomas.Asoo@cdph.ca.gov 
Cal Recycle Bob Fujii (916) 341-6419 Bob.Fujii@CalRecycle.ca.gov 
Cal Recycle Nicholas Oliver (916) 341-6599 Nicholas.Oliver@CalRecycle.ca.gov 
US EPA Drew Lausch (703) 603-0721 Lausch.Robert@epa.gov 
US EPA Brian Knieser  knieser.brian@epa.gov 
US EPA Kristin Fitzerald 

(alt.) 
 Fitzgerald.Kristin@epa.gov 

US EPA John Schofield  schofield.john@epa.gov 
Attorney General Ed Ochoa (619) 449-5664 Ed.Ochoa@doj.ca.gov 
Attorney General Margarita Padilla (510) 622-2135 Margarita.Padilla@doj.ca.gov 
Yolo County DA's 
Office 

David Irey (530) 666-8180 david.irey@yolocounty.org 

Orange County DA William Fallon  William.Fallon@da.ocgov.com 
Senate EQ 
Committee 

Rachel Wagoner (916) 651-4108 rachel.wagoner@sen.ca.gov 

Assembly ESTM Paige Brokaw (916) 319-3965 paige.brokaw@asm.ca.gov 
CUPA- Sacramento 
County 

Heather Tanner (916) 875-8477 tannerh@saccounty.net 

CUPA- Sacramento 
County 

Marie Woodin  woodinm@saccounty.net 

CUPA- San Diego 
County 

Romina Schiess  Romina.Schiess@sdcounty.ca.gov 

CUPA- San Diego 
County 

Cher Vue  Cher.Vue@sdcounty.ca.gov 

CUPA-San Joaquin 
County 

Michelle D. Henry (209) 468-3454 mhenry@sjcehd.com 

Rural Counties 
Representative 

Larry Sweetser (510) 703-0898 lsweetser@rcrcnet.org 

 
NGO 
Organization Contact Phone Email 
Operation Blessing 
International 

Britni Adkins (757) 226-3404 britni.adkins@ob.org 
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Clean Water Action Andria Ventura (415) 369-9166 aventura@cleanwater.org 
CPSC Heidi Sanborn (916) 706-3420 Heidi@calpsc.org 
Sierra Club Edward Moreno  edward.moreno@sierraclub.org 
Consumer Healthcare 
Products Association 

Carlos Gutierrez  cgutierrez@chpa.org 
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